present the recommended budget for the ensuing fiscal year. 

Standing Rule III   

Officers and Directors 

A. Elections for Officers and Directors shall be conducted in the February/March 
election cycle.   

B. Executive Board Directors 

a. Directors shall be elected at a ratio of one (1) for every one hundred 
seventy-five (175) members or major fraction thereof. 

b. Directors shall: 

i. Attend Executive Board meetings and Representative Council; 

ii. Serve as a liaison between the Members of area/group and the 
Executive Board; 

iii. Assist the Site/Group Representatives in the performance of